Further, I would like to thank the Town Administrator and the 

staff at Town Hall for fully supporting the position of the Building Commissioner. 

Respectfully, 

Marshall Adams 

Building Commissioner 

INSPECTOR OF GAS 

During Fiscal Year 2022, a total of one hundred and six (106) gas permits were issued.  The Building 

Department collected $9,844.00 for gas permits.  Permits were issued for new home construction, 

renovations, multi-dwelling buildings, and commercial buildings. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Walter Burlingame 

Gas Inspector  

INSPECTOR OF PLUMBING 

During Fiscal Year 2022, a total of one hundred twenty-nine (129) plumbing permits were issued.  

The building department collected $28,517.14 for plumbing permits.  Permits were issued for new 

home construction, renovations, water heaters, multi-dwelling buildings, and commercial buildings. 

Respectfully submitted,